April 14, 2020

Rotary Club of Peoria North PO Box 6330 Peoria, AZ 85385-6330

Gift Date: 8/19/2019

Gift Amount: \$4,000.00

Together, we will work to prepare every day for the worst day ever.

Dear Rotary Club of Peoria North,

Thank you for your ShelterBox HERO gift. Your commitment enables ShelterBox to stay prepared for inevitable disasters around the world while strengthening our tremendous partnership with Rotary International.

Annual donations enable ShelterBox to stay prepared for upcoming disasters in several ways. It takes time for items to be manufactured before being packed and, by pre-packing aid, it is ready to go when needed. Also, they allow ShelterBox to pre-position equipment in or near countries where we respond often, resulting in a more efficient and timely response.

As a ShelterBox HERO, you will be sent a ShelterBox HERO certificate with a thank you letter. To recieve a ShelterBox HERO digital web badge showcasing your status and request a ShelterBox HERO trading banner, please email <u>rotary@shelterboxusa.org</u>. Additionally, your Rotary Club will be listed on ShelterBoxUSA.org/Hero.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at <u>rotary@shelterboxusa.org</u> or 941-907-6036 with any questions you may have.

With gratitude,

Kerni Mussay

Kerri Murray President, ShelterBox USA

This acknowledgment also serves as your donation receipt, so please keep this document for your records. No goods or services were provided in exchange for this donation. ShelterBox USA is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization registered in the State of Florida, and is a Friend and affiliate of ShelterBox Trust (Cornwall, UK). ShelterBox is a Rotary Project Partner and supported by individuals, Rotary Clubs, and other organizations throughout the world. The ShelterBox USA Federal Tax ID number is 20-0471604.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE (1-800-HELP-FLA OR WWW.1800HELPFLA.COM). REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.